STATE OF ALABAMA
CIRCUIT CCURT OF BALDWIN CCUNTY

IN EQUITY

'BARBARA G. GRANHOLM SCOTT I.. NAEDELE

Vs.
(Petitioner) (Eespondent)

The petition of BA.RBAR&' Gs GRANHOTIMespectfully shows:

divorced
1. That she is thf wife of _ gOOTT T.. NARDELE .

“the respondent; that petitioner was duly married to said respondent

~on or about the 7th day of September, 1943, 19 at

"she
South Orange, N.J. i -, and/ now resides at
S ‘Fairhope,
202 North Bayview Ave/ Alabama,

2. That petitioner is the mother and said respondent is

the father of the following named dependent(s):

Riqhard Naedele s born 25 Feb ,1947

Daniel " , bern __17 Sept 19 .8
}ﬁrk n MR ’ hon— o 5 o L 15 ,:,_9

Christopher s bore 26 Feh » 17 5#

, born 19 .

_, borm ,19

3. That petiticner and said child(ren) (e (are) entitled
to .supnort from the respondsnt under the nrovisions of the Uniform
Reciprocal Enforcement of Support act of this State (Act No. 879,
1951, approved 12 September, 1951) copy of which is attached and
made a part hereof.

L. That respondent, on or about the _31 dey of Mav s

<1955y -and..subsequent..thereto, .refused and neglected to provide

fair and reasonable support for petiticner and cther dependant(s)

according to his means and earning capacity.

5. That, upon informaticn and belief, respondent now is

residing or domiciled at 368 Sanford Ave., Newark, N.J.
Wa.5 o .
_/%x earning & 800.00 per femeky (month),
during his last known employment, Juvenile and Domestic
and is within the jurisdiction of the Relationneg Court of

- Bssex County,

Newark, New Jersev , which state has enacted a law

substantially similar to the Uniform Raeiprocal Zaforcement of
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Suppert Act of this State.
Wherefore, the petitioner prays for such an order or support,
directed to said respondent, as shall be deemed to be fair and

reasonable, and for such other further relief as the law provides,

Rk 6 8.00

)

o e e B PRARA G GRANEOLM e e
U — BARBARL G GRANHOLM

itioner.

Personally appeared before me on this _19ghday of November

1955, _ _DARBARA G. GRANHOLM , to me personally

known and mede oath that she has read the zbove petition and knows
the contents thereof, and that the same arc true of her own know-
ledge except as to matters stated on information and belief, and

as 1o these matters she believes them to be trus.

ATTEBE/J. DUCK ‘
Ule T Court.




STATE CF ALARaM:
CIRCUIT CCURT OF BALDWTl COUNTY

IN ECUITY

BARBARA G. GRANHOLM

Petitioner

Ve, chket No.

SCOTT T.. NAFDELE.

Respondent

The undersigned Judge of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabamz, in Ecuity, hereby certifies:

1. That on 19 November , 1955 | @ petition was

verified by the above named petitioner and duly filed in this Court
in & proceeding against the above named respondent comuenced under
the provisions of the Uniform Reciprec:l tnfercement of Support aAct

(ict No, 879, approved 12 September, 1951}, to compel the support

~ of the dependent{s) named in that petition.
E P

2. "That ‘tne above named reSpondent Is belisved to be residing

or domiciled im Crange, New Jersey

v

‘Juvenile and Domestic : - T

and that thex/ Relations Court; of Essex County, Newark , N ode

A

o™

mey obiain jurisdiction of the respondent or his propertys T
3+ That the undersignsd, o Judge of the Circust Court of

Baldwin County, slabama, hes examined the petitioner under oath and

She has reaffirmed the allegations contained in the petition; and

- that according to the testimony of the petitioner the needs of the

-dependant(s) named in the petition for support from the respondent
~ are the sum of iso ver (w==ky (sonth).

_ 4. That in the opinfon of the undersigned Judge of the Circuit

Court of Baldwin bOLnty, kLabama,-the r:spondent should be compelled

.to answer such petition and be dealt with according to law,

Wherefore, it is hereby Crdersd theot this certificate together

with certified copies of the petition be trarsmluted to the

Juvenllo andDomestic Relations
COUNSOthqu Cnﬁntv Newark Noel s ..

bt Y e

Circuit Judge

Done this ¥ A day of November , 1955 .




BAKBARL GRANIOLM

I THE CIRGUIT CIERT OF

CORPLA LT

_ SCUTT L. NEADLE

It agpemw %0

¥ COUNTY, ALABAKA

'*%¢$¥Q u#wm HG,

the Court that the above cause s insctive, upen

consideration, it is SRUSRED, ADJUDGLD and DICREED by the Court that said
? ¥

cause ba &ﬁ& herely is b

it iz Lurthey

il 5

the State of Alebawa purevent o Secbiem 119 (b)), Tidtle 3

agslerved o the achive docket of $his Courdt, and

¢ sosbs luswrrsd iz bhis cavss be Saxed agsinst

pis
L
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OFFICE OF COUNTY ADJUSTER

COUNTY OF ESSEX
AYMUND L. MAHONY

HALL OF ORDS, NEWARK 2. N. J.
COUNTY ADJUSTER A REC S ELEPHONE

ANIEL J, CUNNANE MITCHELL 2.7800

REFUTY COUNTY ADJUSTER

EQ F. KENNEY
ANST. COUNTY ADJUSTER

December 1G, 1955

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
- Bay Minnette, Alabama

_ AtEr Qlerk of Cowrt

Re: Barbar Naedele Granholm
vs Scott L. Naedele
Our DRC 43419

- Dear Sir:

4t the direction of the Honorable Horace S. Bellfatto,
Judge of the Essex County Juvenile and Lomestic Relations
Court, I am forwarding to you an originsl and two coples
of interrogatories submitted by lir. Harry Kay, Attorney for
the respondent in the above captioned reciprocal support
cease.

When these interrogatories have been completed I
skould appreciate it if you would return them to this
office. :

Upon receipt of the completed interrogatories, this
case will be reviewed in %the Hssex County Juvenile and
Domestic Relations Court.

~¥our-cooperation will be sincerely-appreciated.

Very truly yours

¢ "
Acguscer

WJiWzses
Enc:
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duf&%;&h & @gmae; C RELATIONS COURTY

TrREE ey 4 g . i :
DOUERTY OF #53

-LOCEET ”&. £3080

T

g.aﬁ REAR4 VAEDELE ORANHOLM, on
“¢b@n&lf of minpor chillidren, -

El&imtiff,

=5

o2}

*
wwgaQwuw»uwmz

CERs BARBARA @&53;;3 G%A}E@L%'

TAKE BOTIC f_tma% &catt ﬁ&aaeieg aafen&anﬁy oy a&v

&

e

;of-ﬂaurt arder first obtelned, subwits tne Lo 113w4mg inﬁa POgE-

'tari o] ta be answaf@ﬁ b” E&PG&E& Needsle 07 anmaﬁﬁ,_piaiﬁtiff;=in

o &

-W“me,{, under ocath, within fifteen days from the dute of the

1. Bver since Sepbtember 7, 1243, the date of tho marriage

of Barbarae Haedslie Lo 3c0tt L. Waedele, wiere did you realde?
Bta Tully and m?}@uﬁkg w1l places of rozidence and the p@rlﬁﬁ
i me el gou r@@ﬂu@a @t.@acu ml&ua af waﬂiu@rc@.-'

COiaMswWERT 7 Sep 1943 o July 19 rkg Zast urabgeﬁ'u.gogiﬁs.ﬁonths@
N =

“July 19kL to QOct LQL; L Mferg ?a,g_;u.montﬁ

 Akm37mwus.

~
dete
-pluaa thereol, whebher your nusband is mmalay@a and the naxe and

1E Oct 1945 to Mar 1949~

)

1[&&83 Orange, N.J.~3% yearsi March 1949 To &pr 1950, Pennsauken, Nede-

1 year; Apr 1950 to Sep 1952 Colw:.ck9 Nedem2 Vears* Sepu 1952 to
Dec 1952, Fast Urange, W.u,-) months; Dec 1952 so Jul 1933, Mont-
gemeryg_kla.y g monthe: July 1953 -bo Sept 53, Zast Orange, Nede=

.2 months: Sept 1933 to Juno lG”A-mortgcmvr’ Alae, 9 montihsy

June ¢@54 to Aug 1954, Zast Orange, Nede-2 mo‘tbs, Beg 195L to g
July 1953, Atlanta, Gee-10 months: July 1955 to Jan 10563 Fairhope, ™

-

2. ¥ag & divorce obt i 6d bebwser the partiss on July
e

_ 16 lﬁb%@ If your snswer i3 in the affirmative, attack & copy of
‘The juagwuﬁn of divorce. TBET

WER ' Tes.

_ : 3. Have you remarried? I your snswer 1s in the aflipnma~
;t ive, give full name »f the PpeYsLn WhHom you ma rried, She dete snd

sddress of nis emplover, and the asount of his weekly garmlu@s.

. Ies. Drmuce Granho_“...s 12 Feb 1955, Atlanta, (a
1xCola BOthln& Coey Atlantag Ga. Lbout %110 0.




cwith deflendant, 3c¢ott L. Nusdele¥

. ANSWER: - No. SL

4. TIn winose custody ars the chlldren of

&g

rour mgr“i&g@

B, ;D@scriba'tbe*¢lac@ o7 rooms ocoupl @a by tn@ cnil&ren.

ifﬁﬁSWE%: ?Six#room brick’ bungalowg 100 ft by'20 zﬁclosure, aencey
~.at Fairhope, Alze = L A

8. 4re you em01§§dd?"Zf your answer iz in ‘the affirma-

too%ive, glve the name and aﬁa*@as-&f your employer and fhe amount of
.:fcar woekly. sarmings. ' - e

*ia&ﬁﬁﬁaz- NGo

7. From Jume 1, 1955 B0 date have you recelved Trom the

T - :
- Veberans Administration s monthly ellotwent of ala.OO;fsr tie support
- of “the four Infant children?

July 1, 1955 T have received $17. 50 ne” ¢onth

ACE  JULY
for all four children, not eache

8. Prior to June 1, 18585, d4id you receive from the

fnﬁet@rans Administration & monthly &Zaawment for the support of ithe

gald infant chlldren?

| ANSWER:  TesS.

9. Were you appoinbed Gusrdisn of the minor children?

If 8o, attach a copy of the Certilficete of your appoiniment.

" ANSWER: Yes. Ses dovorce decrese

10, Was thne d@fanaants Seott L. ﬁa@aala, & “QSﬁdeuu Sr

domieiled inm the State of Alabama, ¢ oupty of Baléwin? If so, give
the date thereof. o P -

AT\}”"’J :‘T?_u Noe

intiff, Barbars Naedele Granholn, & res

.o 1l. VWes the plai

... Qent of, or domiciled in the County of Baldwin, State of Alsbama,
on"Yovembertly, 1855¢ : R e it
ANSHIR: Yes.




"?fhabi&

_ 12. Were you and the Gelfendant W@ﬁiaanﬁs af, or Gom

-f'_in-tﬁa-ﬁtate of - alabsme, County of Baldwin, on ovsmacr 19, l@éﬁ? -
:" “h WERT . T was a resident of Baldwin County, alabama, on -
| Hovemaer 19, 1955, but defendant was nol tom;unowled?

1';'fﬁ@f@-th%uinf&nﬁ.cﬁildren referred Lo in’ ycur patition"
__?%SLG@ 55 of, or domieiled In the County of Baldwin, btaﬁa of Alaw -
pamés -on Novenber 18, L2559 _

| UANSWERL veg,.

14, what esta%a do g u possess?

Nong, except:

15, 4=

i g the pia i i85, Barbare Naedele ¢ Granholm, & resi-
dent of, or domiciled in the County of Fulton, htau@ of UbO??l&, on
- Beptenber 2, 18357 _

CAHSWER: Noe

_ ‘ 18. .%@ro you and the deflendant resldents of,
iﬂ'ﬁﬁ@ S%abe of

of, or domiciled
feorgia on b@ﬁt@mo@r 2, 19556%
| ANSWIR: Noe _
17. ere the 11ds

A.I‘.L& 1t ¢
residents of, or domiclled in i

- on September &, 13587
LNSWER

2. veferred to in your pefition
Fulton, nt&t@ of GeerLa,

Noa

R 18. - On “&y e@, 19@4, aid you le e defendant und take
wibi you the four children of the marriag
es, and returned to

AWSWER: ¥ 2. v
n WAS June xnstea of .ay

, Nedo, though I think
~the month

19. Did you prio
and’ heve wegaﬁkan

and subseyuvent to May 20, 1954, co-
th Bruce Arenholm? AR
A ‘W%T: NOa

ciled



20. ﬁtuacb 8 eapy of.&?a Unilorm Reciprocal Enforcement
Cof wupaoru Lot of tLa-Stata~o£ slabame, {(Laws of 1331}, or give.
'-full substanse thereof. -

'ffﬂﬁgwﬁa. " See inclosures.

HARRY KAY,

Dated: December 'f', 1985,
o Attorney fsr-daféﬁéﬁnt{

smang o Alabama

e r? Yncerk oot
[ 42]
gr
.

96 ”V Q“ Baldwin

QRRWA?& NAEDELE GRARHOL) ts belng duly aworn secording &o

-

:Jlaw apan'uar ot GG§QS@a ana auys.

5

1. I am the petitioner plaintifl in the ebove entitled
cause.
2. I bave read ﬁﬂa Inter rogatories and the Answ&ra o

"th&finter?awatmr 8., The ﬁnawérﬁ_to Interrogatories are trus Lo .

“the best of my xnawlacﬁe,' fsrmatisn and belief.

. .;\ ’
| /“
;\/(t "\ A (z\ﬂbm U\i'LQ \Qh\\i L (l m\/‘ ﬁ[

BARBARA NAZDELE GRARGOLE

~Sworn and 3ubscribed to

‘before me this . 5th gay

. A P T To o .‘C; o
of SERERIRIESEER Janary 1956

“ .Béldw1n County3 Alabamz

—



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF
BALDWIN QQE} iTY, ALABAMA

- STATE OF ALABAMA
E&LBWIK COUNTY

Responaanﬁ,
VS

Lase Nos 3559

)

}

)

é
 EARa&R& Ge sﬁamﬁﬁﬂwa § | o EQ@ITY,V

}

-WCGT? ot EDELE, ;

| 9

B@Spcn&@nte

TAKE NOTICE that Barbara G. aranao¥*5 Petitioner, by
'1leave of Court, submits the &0110:1'” interrogatories to be anse-
_wer@d vy Sgott L. Naedele, Respondent, in writing, within thirty
~days from the date of service herecf:
1. QUESTICN: Are you the respondent in this case?
Answer:
Z. QUESTION: Are you now employed?
Angwer:
. 3. QUESTION: If your answer to question 2 is in the affirma-
tive$ state
_ 2.« By whon?
De where you are employed?

e nings eacih: week?

Answar°

A,
T

Wt

c»

honﬁESTEO§: If your answer to question 2 is in the neg&t;ve,

_sﬁate the reason or reasons why vou are not empleysd, and date of
your last employment?

Answer:?

L B, Q’ESTxﬁﬁﬁ For what reason or rsason were you discharged
from your last employment?

Ansgvers

6¢ Q ST¢OR List all of your present sources of ingome, and
the amount from each? '

&nswera

?@.g@ la




7o GUESTION: Are jou contempleting buillding 2 new house
Shrough financial assistance ol the FHA or a Government Loan of
auy nature?

Angwar:

o QUBSTION: Do you own an uﬁamaaiw@¢
Answers

Fo Qéﬂ&?I@

6-.-—1

3 If ?amm answer %o question & is in the affirmative,
state wha$ kinﬁ of an automobile and medel? '
Angwery
0. “”MSWK@“* With whom do you now reside?
Angwers
Lle QUESTION: Ir yeu are liviﬂg with wour fémil?s ROW many
“employed® adulis are there in this fardly?

Answery

12. QUESTION: Whet is your present rating as o vour Percentage
of @ﬁ&&ﬁi&iﬁy &g adjudged by the Veteran 5 Administ wration, and date

el 3&£d‘&g%umi¢atimn?

13. QUBSTION: o what date were you last emaminad by the

Veterams &dmxnxsﬁraﬁiﬁag and where?

&ngﬁ@r&
lhe QUESTION: When wore Jou last emamined by a prﬁv&%e_whyai@i&ﬁ@

- and what was his name?

EEQ-Q%E$?I&%£_&r@ Fou now gnder a yhyﬁiei&n%s cara¥
Angwers _ _
1f. QUESTION: What is your physicianis name and address?
Answers
| 17 QUESTION: I you are physically unable o Work, state the
specilic nature of your iliness?

Answer.




14, Guestioni How long bave vou had sueh illnesa?

CAnswers

(AT el

L
#
¢t
i
£l
o8
g
o)
1
32
ot
2%
j =]
w3
5%
£
&

77 Tenneth Gooper
Soliciver, Juvenile Gours

S0OTT Lo NAZDELE, being duly sworn accordiag te law

- upon his oath, deposes and SRYS3

i. T am the respondent in the above gntitied cause.
o, T have reed the interrogatoriss [questions) and the
Answers bhereto.  The answers &rs true to the best of my

knowledge, information, and bellel.

Sworn and Subseribed Lo

before me this | th day of

(53

. o 95

&




TELEFPHONE HUMBOLDT 2-4926

Fusrenile and Bomestic Relations Contd
FEssex Counip
HARRY W.LINDEMAN 208-220 SUSSEX AVENUE

JUDGE @ﬂ'gnzagrk J;L,N, gj.

June 25, 19556

Hon. KennethCooper
Circuit Sclicitor
28th Judicial Circuit
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: #43419
Barbara N. Granholm
v.

Scott L. Nzedele
Dear Mr. Cooper:

I share your concern when from a distance 1t appears
“that the Reciprocal Support Law is not working, and on
ocecasion I have felf exactly as expressed in your letter of
June 7th, 1956.

It is not only that z doctor's certificate certifies
te the man's inability te work, but I had the opportunity
of seeing him and from observation he is a physical wreck.

I treat cases before me stemming under the Reciprocal
Support statute in the same way and manner as those where all
the parties are in my state. There appeared to be no good
reason to continue this case beyond the last hearing as indi-

cated. This man is now being supported by his brother and
.sister.

I would hope that other or additlonal cases from your
court would bring more satisfactory results.

Very tnyly(yﬁurs,

k)

¥

B;/ [
E%&j’“
WO

HARRY W. LINDEMAN.
Judge AT

H

—




7 June 1956

Honorable Harry W. Lindeman

Judge

Juvenile and Domestic Relations Court
- County of fEssex :

-

Newark 2, N.d.
Dear Judge Lindeman:

Hotlce has been recelved this date from Mr
ReLo Mahony, County Adjuster, County of Essex, that
the petition filed by Barbara N. Granholm against
Scott L. Naedgle, your case No. DRC L3419, was dis-
missed by you Msy 31, 1956, on the ground that the
respondent was ®physically incapable of obtaining
employment®, .

"In view of the fact that respondent, Seott L.
Haedele, admits in his answers to interrogatories
filed by undersigned that he ig rated only & 30%
disabllity by the Veterans Administration, it is not
understood why he is incapable of working. And his
answer further indicates that he owns a 1952 Packard
automobile and that he is not under any physiciants
SRS, . o

Is there any privisien to reguire Fr Haedele
vo inform the Court when he is again gainfully employed
80 that further action might be taken. Would it not
have been possible to have continued the cause for &
period of twelve months %o see if he again became.able
to work? ' “ o -

Respecz%ully yours,
{/

Kenneth Caepei//éaﬂf
Circult SolicTtor




OFFICE OF COUNTY ADJUSTER
COUNTY OF ESSEX

RAYMUND L, MAHONY
COUNTY ADJUSTER

SANIEL J, GUNNANE
DEPUTY COUNTY ADJUSTER

LEO F. KENNEY
ABST. COUNTY ADJUSTER

Circuit Court of Baldwin
Bay Minnette, Alabama

A%t Clerk of Courst

Dear Sir:

Encleosed plezse find o©
rogatories, submitted by Th
reciprocal support matter.

ri
=]

At a re-hearing today,
medical testimony that
employment.

In v ew of
the comy 1 in

the above,

WlW:es
Enes

the respondent furnished ad
he was physically incapable of obtaining

Judge

HALL OF RECORDS, NEWARK 2. N. J.

TELEPHONE
MITCHELL 2-7800

May 3L, 1856

1 County

Re: Barbara

ve Secott L. N
Your No. 35659
Our DRC HQBLlQ

£ completed inter-
the above captioned

O

aitional

Harry W, Lindeman dismissed




-BALDWIN COUNTY

SCOTT L. NAEDELE,

from your last employment

STATE OF ALABAMA

VS.
Case No. 3659

Pt o M M M Bt M et Mt e M b A b bt

Respondent.

TAKE NOTICE that Barbara G. Granholm, Petitioner, by
leave of Court, submits the following interrogatories to be ans-
wered by Scott L. Naedele, Respondent, in writing, within Thiryy
days from the date of service hereof:

1. QUESTION: 4re vou the regspondent in this case?
Lnswer: Yes
2. QUESTION: Are you now employed?

Answer: No

o .
*

QUESTICN: If your answer to guestion 2 is in the affirma~

. tive, state

s By whom?"
b. Where you are emploved?
¢. Earnings each week?

Answer:

i

4+ QUESTICH: If your answer to gquestion 2 is in the negative,

state the reason or reasons Why you are not emploved, and date of

your last emplovment?

Answer: April, 1954. Physically and mentally unable to work.

H

>+ QUESTION: For what reason or reason were vou discharged
g

Answer: Resigned‘fdf reason of incapability.

N

6. QUESTICH: List all of your present sources of income, and
ch?

i
the amount from each
Answer: Disability compensation allowed by Veterans Administra-
tion in the sum of $32.50 per month.

i

Page 1.




U5+
o'

7. QUESTICON: Are vou contemplating building a new house
through financial assistance of the FHA or a Government Loan of
any nature?

Answer: WNo

. QUESTION: Do vou own an automobile?
__Aﬁswer: Yes

G. QUESTION: If your answer to quection & is in the affirmative,

astate what kind of an automobile and model?

Answer: 1952 used Packsrd

10. QUESTICN

a4

With whom do you now reside?

_ Answer: Mother, brother, sister

11. QUESTICN: If vou are living with your family, how many
"employed® adults are there in this family?

Answer: Two adults

12. QUESTIQN: What is your present rating as tTo your percentage
of said zdjudication?

Answer: Qctober, 1955. 30%

13. QUESTION: ON what date were vou last examined by the
Veterams Administration, and where?

Answer: Qctober, 12955,

14+ QUESTION: When were you last examined by a private physician,
and what was his name?

answers: None

15. QUESTION: Are you now ynder a physiclan'ts care?
Answer: No, excepting check-up by Veterans pdministration.
16. QUESTICN: What is your physician®s name and address?
Answer:
17. QUESTION: If you are physically unable to work, state the
specific nature of your illness?

Answer. Recurrent jaundice. Physical and mental disability.




Answers thereto.

18. Question: How long have vou had such illness?

-

nswer: 1944 - 1945,

Dated: April, 1956. ﬁ(:éﬁb@i{éézgffcj?GrUfZZ¢L/

Kenneth Cooper
Solicitor, Juvenile Court

CSTATE CF NEW JE SEY Y

)
CCUNTY OF ESSEX )

COTT L. NAEDELE, being duly sworn according to law

C‘J

r}

upon his oath, deposes and savs:
l. T am the respondent in tas above entitled cause.

2.

L=

have read the interrogatories (questions) and the
The answere are true to the best of my

knowledge, information, and selief.

_/,20//:*é§y ;%%%¢4522ﬁ;w,

SCOIT T, NAZDELE

Sworn and Subscrited to

before me this E th day of

JvMay,k , 1956.

A NOTARY PURLIC oF NEW;JERSEY
*v'ﬂJ“ W°ﬁ§ el ’E’?bv¥




